Resolution #37-2010/2011

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2009, in Resolution #17-2008/2009, the Board of Supervisors approved the County Auditor be allowed the following number of deputies, assistants, and clerks within her office: two deputies, one part-time deputy, one real estate, G.I.S. and G.P.S. technical assistant, one part-time/on-call deputy, one information technology (I.T.) department head, and one part-time information technology (I.T.) deputy.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the County Auditor shall now be allowed three deputies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approves the appointment of Jean M. Thoren, Rebecca R. Hager, and Heidi A.K. Strang as Deputy County Auditors.

Passed and adopted this 18th day of April, 2011.

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Mary L. Schmidt, County Auditor